PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bonnie Brauer	10/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indiana University Foundation	
Street Address:	Showalter House	
Internal Address:	1500 N. State Road 45/46 Bypass	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47408	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6364675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)223-0127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-684-5000

Koverton@boselaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: James A. Coles

Address Line 1: 135 N. Pennsylvania Street Address Line 2: 2700 First Indiana Plaza Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9995-0011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Coles

Total Attachments: 2

500386647

source=Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0116

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is made by Bonnie Brauer, an Indiana resident with an address of 9530 Irishman's Run Lane, Zionsville, Indiana 46077 ("Assignor"), to and in favor of the Indiana University Foundation, an Indiana non-profit corporation, with an address of Showalter House, 1500 N. State Road 45/46 Bypass, Bloomington, Indiana 47408 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent (as defined herein), and Assignor wishes to donate the Patent to Assignee as a gift.

Assignor gives, transfers and donates to Assignee, its successors and assigns, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the Patent, Assignor's entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to and under the patent listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Patent"), including but not limited to all rights to sue and collect damages for past infringement.

Dated as of October 36,	2607
	Assignor By:
STATE OF Indiana) COUNTY OF Boons)	OWLEDGMENT
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Pub hand and Notarial Seal this da	olic, within and for said County and State. Witness my by of October, 2007. Michele Hodge Printed Name
My Commission Expires: June 23,	2011 . Resident of Boone County.

937116.1

PATENT REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0117

Exhibit A

Patent

TITLE	PATENT NO.	COUNTRY	FILED	ISSUED
ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR WITH TENSION DISCONNECT	6,364,675	UNITED STATES	12/06/00	04/02/02

993627_1

937116.1

RECORDED: 10/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 020035 FRAME: 0118